

LIVE STREAMING: CONSENT & RELEASE FORM

This form should be completed by any person that will feature, including players and match officials, in a live streamed cricket match.

CRICKET CLUB:	Macedon Cricket Club
PARTICIPANT NAME:	
NAME OF PARENT/GUARDIAN (IF PARTICIPANT UNDER 18):	
EMAIL ADDRESS OF PARTICIPANT (OR PARENT/GUARDIAN):	
SIGNATURE OF PARTICIPANT (OR PARENT/GUARDIAN):	
DATE:	

MATCHES WILL BE LIVE STREAMED

Cricket matches that my Cricket Club participates in will be live streamed during this season.

Live video and audio of these matches will be recorded and broadcast online.

Recording equipment at match may record your image, voice and other identifying features. Please observe appropriate standards of behaviour, conduct and language in or around the live streaming devices, whose presence will be marked by signage at the match.

By proceeding to submit this form and attending or participating in the relevant match, you are consenting to the recording and use of the information more publicly, as described.

USE OF THE LIVE STREAM FOOTAGE, IMAGES OR SOUND

Footage, images or sound from the livestream may be used by my Cricket Club, Cricket Governing Bodies (State / Territory Association, Cricket Australia), or their representatives or partners for other purposes which may include:

- training and education purposes such as skill correction, analysis or for training tools
- promotional or marketing purposes, for example, footage or images may be featured on Cricket Club or governing body websites, social media pages or in other publications
- for commercial purposes such as commercialisation of highlights packages;
- for investigatory, complaint management, or disciplinary purposes, for example, footage images or sound from the livestream may be used as evidence in any investigation, hearing or disciplinary process brought in under relevant competition

CONSENT & RELEASE

I give permission for my (and/or the under 18 participant's) image or physical likeness (both in video and photo), voice, name and/or biographical information to be featured on the live stream and used for the purposes set out in this form.

I relinquish (and/or relinquish on behalf of the under 18 participant) any rights, title or interest that I (and/or the under 18 participant) may have in the live stream footage, images or sound and agree that (the under 18 participant and/or) I have no rights to fees, remuneration or royalty in exchange for my (or their) appearance in the live stream.

I agree (and/or agree on behalf of the under 18 participant) that my Cricket Club and Cricket Governing Bodies will be the sole owners of all rights, title and interest in the live stream images, footage and sound, and have unrestricted and perpetual rights to use the images, footage or sound for the purposes set out above.

 \Box By checking this box, you consent and agree to the statements above

PRIVACY

Cricket Club or Cricket Governing Bodies may collect your personal information in association with the live stream, in accordance with the Australian Cricket Collection Statement and Privacy Policy.

Privacy and Collection Statement

□ By checking this box you confirm you have read and agree to Cricket Australia's Collection Statement (https://www.cricket.com.au/collection-statement) and Privacy Policy (https://www.cricket.com.au/privacy)